	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Form PTO-1594 12/19/10 3			
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10262404	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
•	[∤] / ▼		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Latelles and Hadelianks. I			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Bayer CropScience S.A.			
	Name: Nippon Soda Co., Ltd.		
☐ Individuals ☐ Association	Address: 2-1, Ohtemachi 2-chome		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8165		
Corporation-State	Japan		
Other			
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership		
Additional name(s) of convoying party(les) analysis.	Limited Partnership		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Corporation-State		
	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
	representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
<u> </u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Execution Date: <u>December 2, 2003</u>			
Effective Date: October 26, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
Typheanon names (e) or regionalism manies (e).			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) <u>2650318 (Ser. No. 76/144,699)</u>		
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
F. Name and address of nexts to whom compared and	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and registrations involved. I		
tonouning document on our of manage.			
Name: William F. Lawrence	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP	☐ Enclosed		
FROWINGER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLF	NA PHOTOSCO		
745 Fifth Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if and additional		
	fees are deemed necessary		
New York, New York, 10151	PR E		
	8. Deposit account number:		
	50.0320		
	30-0320		
DO NOT USE			
9. Signature. Wellin 7 Lawrence			
9. Signature. William F. Lawrence December 10, 2003			
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services			
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			
/15/2003 LINELLER 00000307 2650318 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
ANGERGA CHREETER GEORGE CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO			
FC 8521 40.00/0P			

00163357.DOC

-Alpuro	The vac	Reg No.	Revidate	Wark
76/144,699	Oct. 11, 2000	2650318	Nov. 12, 2002	INTRUDER

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bayer CropScience S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns the above listed United States Trademark Registration, and;

WHEREAS, Nippon Soda Co., Ltd., having an address of 2-1, Ohtemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8165, Japan, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring this registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to this trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with and symbolized by this registration.

This effective date of this assignment is October 26, 2002

Bayer CropScience S.A.		
By: Mr Hash	By: R. Freunel	
Name (Typed): Helmut Pastor	Name (Typed): Renate Frenzel	
Title (Typed): Authorized Representative	Title (Typed): Authorized Representative	
Dated: Decmber 2, 2003	Dated: December 2, 2003	

RECORDED: 12/12/2003

00160867.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0721